PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

During the month of May, The District Board of Trustees of Broward College, Florida will hold a
workshop to interview candidates for the next Broward College President, a special meeting to
select the next Broward College President, and its regular meeting. The purpose of the regular
meeting is for the Board of Trustees, the legal governing body, to conduct public business. At
the regular meeting, the Board of Trustees will also be reviewing a proposed increase to the out of
state fee of $15.00 per credit.

DATE AND TIME:
e Workshop to Interview Presidential Candidates Wednesday, May 2, 2018 at 9 am
e Special Meeting to Select Broward College President Wednesday, May 9, 2018 at 8 am
PLACE:
Broward College - Willis Holcombe Downtown Center
111 East Las Olas Boulevard
Building 33, Boardroom 1208
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

A copy of each agenda will be available seven days prior to each meeting on the College’s website
at www.broward.edu/meetingportal.

Any person who intends to appeal any decision made by the Board on any matter considered at
these meetings will need a record of the proceeding and may need to ensure that a verbatim record
is taken on the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the
President’s Office at (954) 201-7401 with their request at least two business days prior to the date
of the meeting.

Florida Statute 1009.23(3) & (4) grants authority to Florida College System institutional board of
trustees to establish out-of-state fees. The proposed increase of $15.00 per credit is within the
range allowed per statute.

Funds collected from this increase will be used to support student success initiatives related to
retention and completion.

Below is an outline detailing existing tuition and fees and the proposed Out-of-State fee change:

Advanced and Professional, Postsecondary Vocational, Education Prep Institute and College

Preparatory Courses
Courses Primarily associated with AA, AAS and AS degree programs and Technical Certificates

Non-Residents
Out-of-State (On Campus) Current Amount Proposed Amount Change
Tuition Fee $82.00 $82.00 No Change



Out-of-State Fee $226.40
Library Fee $2.00
Student Activities Fee $8.20
Student Financial Aid Fee $15.40
Capital Improvement Fee $19.60
Parking & Transportation Access Fee  $4.00
Technology Fee $15.40
Total (per credit hour) $373.00

Baccalaureate Courses

$241.40
$2.00
$8.20
$15.40
$19.60
$4.00
$15.40
$389.00

Junior and Senior level courses associated with baccalaureate degree programs

Non-Residents

Out-of-State (On Campus) Current Amount

Tuition Fee $91.79
Out-of-State Fee $384.72
Library Fee $2.00
Student Activities Fee $9.18
Student Financial Aid Fee $23.83
Capital Improvement Fee $50.10
Parking & Transportation Access Fee  $4.00
Technology Fee $23.83
Total (per credit hour) $589.45

Proposed Amount
$91.79

$399.72

$2.00

9.18

23.83

$50.10

$4.00

23.83

604.45

Increase of $15.00
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change

Change

No Change
Increase of $15.00
No Change

No Change

No Change

No Change

No Change

No Change
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