PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

During the month of May, The District Board of Trustees of Broward College, Florida will hold a workshop to interview candidates for the next Broward College President, a special meeting to select the next Broward College President, and its regular meeting. The purpose of the regular meeting is for the Board of Trustees, the legal governing body, to conduct public business. At the regular meeting, the Board of Trustees will also be reviewing a proposed increase to the out of state fee of \$15.00 per credit.

DATE AND TIME:

- Workshop to Interview Presidential Candidates Wednesday, May 2, 2018 at 9 am
- Special Meeting to Select Broward College President Wednesday, May 9, 2018 at 8 am PLACE:

Broward College - Willis Holcombe Downtown Center 111 East Las Olas Boulevard Building 33, Boardroom 1208 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

A copy of each agenda will be available seven days prior to each meeting on the College's website at www.broward.edu/meetingportal.

Any person who intends to appeal any decision made by the Board on any matter considered at these meetings will need a record of the proceeding and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is taken on the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the President's Office at (954) 201-7401 with their request at least two business days prior to the date of the meeting.

Florida Statute 1009.23(3) & (4) grants authority to Florida College System institutional board of trustees to establish out-of-state fees. The proposed increase of \$15.00 per credit is within the range allowed per statute.

Funds collected from this increase will be used to support student success initiatives related to retention and completion.

Below is an outline detailing existing tuition and fees and the proposed Out-of-State fee change:

Advanced and Professional, Postsecondary Vocational, Education Prep Institute and College Preparatory Courses

Courses Primarily associated with AA, AAS and AS degree programs and Technical Certificates

Non-Residents

Out-of-State (On Campus)Current AmountProposed AmountChangeTuition Fee\$82.00\$82.00No Change

Out-of-State Fee	\$226.40	\$241.40	Increase of \$15.00
Library Fee	\$2.00	\$2.00	No Change
Student Activities Fee	\$8.20	\$8.20	No Change
Student Financial Aid Fee	\$15.40	\$15.40	No Change
Capital Improvement Fee	\$19.60	\$19.60	No Change
Parking & Transportation Access Fee	\$4.00	\$4.00	No Change
Technology Fee	\$15.40	\$15.40	No Change
Total (per credit hour)	\$373.00	\$389.00	•

Baccalaureate Courses
Junior and Senior level courses associated with baccalaureate degree programs

Non-Residents

Out-of-State (On Campus)	Current Amount	Proposed Amount	Change
Tuition Fee	\$91.79	\$91.79	No Change
Out-of-State Fee	\$384.72	\$399.72	Increase of \$15.00
Library Fee	\$2.00	\$2.00	No Change
Student Activities Fee	\$9.18	9.18	No Change
Student Financial Aid Fee	\$23.83	23.83	No Change
Capital Improvement Fee	\$50.10	\$50.10	No Change
Parking & Transportation Acce	ss Fee \$4.00	\$4.00	No Change
Technology Fee	\$23.83	23.83	No Change
Total (per credit hour)	\$589.45	604.45	-